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2 F MPOB ## 2 -7 B4z ¥ 110. 6 7wk, 7807 %3 = Hi#A, SPPOMA#R 3 A#T 15 B B %k &
LAZAE R EAAL 2 | B AR Am 62%, AT 10 B3Ei@aA 245k (+15.32%) , ¥ /=38 63.12%,
hE R 0.08%, KL ERR2 AT/ERR Y, 12F B T AR Z 69 5%, 2020/21 F B AZAH
g R IR, BT 2021 4 AR DAZFE T RS EEF KF,

MNP RAEF R S 6K, DRMERKERMEBGH IS, RIFEARKE, HRAIFHEHLA
I R EA T RIS AeAT, FIT 2022 F L FF kA RAERY, 124 A LR TR,
BN N PR R AR R AR, ATHATR T 69 AR E B 3 R R AT A 4,

Rt 2020/21 5 B A s AzAE i E 2 LA 4. 6% F 703 ok, AR A 2018/19 F
ok Az G 2 A 1880 Aok (—2.3%) , FF R 4343 F ek (+7.9%) . 2 /] USDA #4714t 2020/21
B D RARME £ 2 4 1990 Aok (+3.3%) , FP R 4350 Aok (+2.4%) o
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LM ITS. AmSpec A= SGS A &KW R, 3 AAT 15 B BAzh 0 50-55 77wk, &% 2 ARMT
M 1%-4. 6%, @A 10 BASEFE (-22%) , T 2HEXQTHE, mPEMKER L, ML
HTFAE B,

AR d, 2021 5P REUF R TR @ k5B 920 7 FH (7445 810 wk) 4 2EELER,
TR AZAE e IH 9% 200 R 77 ek, Bk 6 A FFAE S U B S8 AT B20 A SRR, B RIAES =
EREHR—RLBRLESHITR, & B20 X FE#h, FHEFHKH4E 100 &7 b L A28 h

T 2020/21 SF 6P R 0 AR AR ih 2970 7 ek (+7. 6%), Bk oG I iE 0 1666 7 (-3, 3%),
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v, FHx

B 18: F Bz b A R BE &

(Frok) r& RAsE

EREMAH  (FR) T gk (72) Kt ()
R BAAA #oF MHEE ERLF AR HEFAR TN BRES PRAF RoF FoRr EHLE KR HEAR TR BAES PRAF #Ho¥ #oRk EASFE NK KNEAR FHN MAAS
2017497 36.0 49.0 0.4 85.0 49.0 0.6 0.0 36.0 5.4 19.9 0.5 25.3 20.2 0. -0.3 5.1 41.4 68.9 0.4 110.3  69.2 0.6 =0.3 41.1
2017%10A 3.0 32.0 1.0 68.0 21.0 0.0 11.0 47.0 5.1 16.4 0.5 21.5 15.4 0.0 1.0 6.2 491.1 48.4 0.8 89.5 36.4 0.0 12.0 53.2
2017%11A 47.0 35.0 0.3 82.0 33.0 0.1 2.0 49.0 6.2 19.9 0.2 26.1 19.3 0.3 0.6 6.8 53.2 54.9 0.2 108.1 52.3 0.1 2.6 55.8
2017%12A 49.0 42.0 -0.2 91.0 32.0 -0.2 10.0 59.0 6.8 15.0 -0.1 21.8 13.6 0.0 1.4 8.2 55.8 57.0 -0.2 112.8 45.6 -0.1 1.4 67.2
2018417 59.0 34.0 -0.1 93.0 28.0 0.3 6.0 65.0 B.2 12.7 -0.2 20.9 12.4 -0.2 0.3 8.5 67.2  46.7 -0.1 113.9 40.4 0.1 6.3 73.5
2018427 65.0 24.0 0.0 B9.0 21.0 0.2 3.0 68.0 B.5 13.3 0.3 21.8 14.4 0.5 -1.2 7.4 73.5 37.3 0.1 110.8 35.4 0.3 1.8 75.4
2018437 68.0 33.0 0.2 101.0 32.0 0.2 1.0 69.0 7.4 15.3 0.5 22.7 13.8 0.3 1.6 8.9 75.4 48.3 0.3 123.7 45.8 0.2 2.6 77.9
2018445 69.0 17.0 -0.4 B6.0 21.0 -0.3 -4.0 65.0 8.9 14.4 0.1 23.4 15.8 0.2 -1.4 7.5 77.9  31.4 -0.3 109.4 36.8 -0.1 -5.4 72.5
2018457 65.0 26.0 0.4 91.0 28.0 0.5 -2.0 63.0 7.5 15.1 0.3 22.6 14.1 0.1 0.9 8.5 72.5 M1 0.4 113.6 42.1 0.3 -1.1 7.5
2018%6 A 63.0 28.0 1.5 91.0 35.0 0.8 -7.0 56.0 8.5 10.7 0.0 19.2 10.8 0.0 -0.1 8.4 71.5 38.7 0.8 110.2 45.8 0.5 -7.1 64.4
2018%7A 56.0 23.0 2.3 79.0 23.0 0.0 0.0 56.0 8.4 13.7 0.1 22.1 14.9 0.3 -1.2 7.2 64.4  36.7 0.9 101.1  37.9 0.1 -1.2 63.2
2018487 56.0 30.0 0.0 86.0 43.0 0.5 -13.0 43.0 7.2 1.7 0.1 18.9 1.7 0.1 -0.1 7.2 63.2 4.7 0.0 104.9 54.7 0.4 -13.1 50,2
2018497 43.0 33.0 -0.3 76.0 30.0 -0.4 3.0 46.0 7.2 18.4 -0.1 25.6 19.2 -0.1 -0.7 6.4 50.2 51.4 -0.3 101.6 49.2 -0.3 2.3 52,4
20184107 46.0 27.0 -0.2 73.0 32.0 0.5 -5.0 41.0 6.4 18.6 0.1 25.0 15.7 0.0 2.9 9.3 52.4 45.6 -0.1 98.0 47.7 0.3 -2.2 50.3
20184117 41.0 37.0 0.1 78.0 36.0 0.1 1.0 42.0 9.3 18.2 -0.1 27.5 17.8 -0.1 0.4 9.7 50.3 55.2 0.0 105.5 53.8 0.0 1.4 51.7
20184127 42.0 43.0 0.0 85.0 38.0 0.2 5.0 47.0 9.7 15.3 0.0 25.0 16.2 0.2 -0.9 8.7 51.7 58.3 0.0 110.0 54.2 0.2 4.1 55.7
201941 47.0 51.0 0.5 98.0 31.0 0.1 20.0 67.0 8.7 17.8 0.4 26.6 17.4 0.4 0.4 9.1 55.7 68.8 0.5 124.6 48.4 0.2 20.4 76.1
2019%2A 67.0 32.0 0.3 99.0 21.0 0.0 11.0 78.0 9.1 14.4 0.1 23.5 11.0 -0.2 3.3 12.5 76.1 46.4 0.2 122.5 32.0 -0.1 14.3 90.5
2019434 78.0 41.0 0.2 119.0 42.0 0.3 -1.0 77.0 12.5 13.6 -0.1 26.0 13.0 -0.1 0.5 13.0 90.5 54.6 0.1 145.0 55.0 0.2 -0.5 90.0
2019447 77.0  33.0 0.9 110.0 32.0 0.5 1.0 78.0 13.0 14.1 0.0 27.1 1.7 -0.3 2.4 15.4 90.0 47.1 0.5 137.1  43.7 0.2 3.4 93.4
2019455 78.0 43.0 0.7 121.0 48.0 0.7 -5.0 73.0 15.4  17.9 0.2 33.3 19.2 0.4 -1.3 14.1 93.4 60.9 0.5 154.3 67.2 0.6 -6.3 87.1
2019467 73.0 31.0 0.1 104.0 38.0 0.1 -7.0 66.0 14.1 12.1 0.1 26.2 13.0 0.2 -0.9 13.1 87.1 43.1 0.1 130.2 s51.0 0.1 -7.9 79.1
2019477 66.0 49.0 1.1 115.0 51.0 1.2 -2.0 64.0 13.1 13.8 0.0 27.0 16.2 0.1 -2.4 10.8 79.1 62.8 0.7 142.0 67.2 0.8 -4.4 74.8
2019487 64.0 58.0 0.9 122.0 67.0 0.6 =9.0 55.0 10.8 16.0 0.4 26.8 17.2 0.5 -1.2 9.6 74.8 74.0 0.8 148.8 84.2 0.5 =10.2 64.6
2019497 55.0 44.0 0.3 99.0 44.0 0.5 0.0 55.0 9.6 13.0 -0.3 22.6 11.9 -0.4 1.1 10.6 64.6 57.0 0.1 121.6 585.9 0.1 1.1 65.6
20194%10A 55.0 55.0 1.0 110.0 52.0 0.6 3.0 58.0 10.6 23.4 0.3 34.0 19.8 0.3 3.6 14.2 65.6 78.4 0.7 144.0 71.8 0.5 6.6 72.2
20194%11A 58.0 64.0 0.7 122.0 53.0 0.5 11.0 69.0 14.2 19.6 0.1 33.8 21.9 0.2 -2.3 11.9 72.2 83.6 0.5 155.8 74.9 0.4 8.7 80.9
20194124 69.0 54.0 0.3 123.0 50.0 0.3 4.0 73.0 1.9 18.3 0.2 30.2 16.5 0.0 1.8 13.7 80.9 72.3 0.2 153.2  66.5 0.2 5.8 86.7
2020417 73.0 36.0 -0.3 109.0 22.0 -0.3 14.0 87.0 13.7 16.2 -0.1 29.9 15.8 -0.1 0.4 14.1 86.7 52.2 -0.2 138.9 37.8 -0.2 14.4 101.1
2020427 87.0 24.0 -0.3 111.0 18.0 -0.1 6.0 93.0 14.1 10.8 -0.2 24.9 9.9 -0.1 0.9 15.0 101.1 34.8 -0.2 135.9 27.9 -0.1 6.9 108.0
2020437 93.0 22.0 -0.5 115.0 36.0 -0.1 -14.0 79.0 15.0 8.2 -0.4 23.2 9.4 -0.3 -1.2 13.8 108.0 30.2 -0.4 138.2 45.4 -0.2 -15.2 92.8
2020445 79.0 23.0 =0.3 102.0 51.0 0.6 =-28.0 51.0 13.8 10.0 -0.3 23.8 13.6 0.2 -3.7 10.1 92.8 33.0 =-0.3 125.8 64.6 0.5 =31.7 61.1
2020%54 51.0 28.0 -0.3 79.0 37.0 -0.2 9.0 42.0 10.1 21.0 0.2 31.2 21.6 0.1 -0.6 9.6 61.1 49.0 -0.2 110.2 58.6 -0.1 -9.6 51.6
2020%6 A 42.0 46.0 0.5 88.0 47.0 0.2 -1.0 41.0 9.6 12.6 0.0 22.2 11.8 -0.1 0.8 10.4 51.6 58.6 0.4 110.2 58.8 0.2 -0.2 51.4
2020477 41.0 31.0 -0.4 72.0 43.0 -0.2 -12.0 29.0 10.4 18.3 0.3 28.7 16.2 0.0 2.1 12.5 51.4 49.3 -0.2 100.7 59.2 -0.1 -9.9 41.5
2020487 29.0 47.6 -0.2 76.6 41.1 -0.4 6.5 35.5 12,5 20.2 0.3 32.6 17.1 0.0 3.1 15.5 41.5 67.8 -0.1 109.3 58.3 -0.3 9.6 51.0
2020497 35.5 43.0 0.0 78.5 47.5 0.1 -4.5 31.0 15.5 14.6 0.1 30.1 19.9 0.7 -5.3 10.2 51.0 57.5 0.0 108.5 67.3 0.2 -9.8 41,2
20204107 31.0 52.3 0.0 83.3 42.4 -0.2 9.9 40.9 10.2 12.6 -0.5 22.8 12.9 -0.4 -0.3 9.9 41.2 64.9 -0.2 106.1 55.2 -0.2 9.6 50.8
2020411 40.9 46.3 =0.3 87.2 38.3 =0.3 8.0 48.9 9.9 18.0 =0.1 27.9 13.8 =0.4 4.2 14.1 50.8 64.3 =0.2 115.1  52.1 =-0.3 12.2 63.0
2020%12A 48.9  62.0 0.1 110.9  52.9 0.1 9.1 58.0 14.1 16.5 -0.1 30.6 16.4 0.0 0.1 14.2 63.0 78.5 0.1 141.5 69.3 0.0 9.2 72.2
2021414 58.0 50.0 0.4 108.0 47.5 1.2 2.5 60.5 14.2 16.7 0.0 30.9 18.1 0.1 -1.4 12.8 72.2 66.7 0.3 138.9 65.6 0.7 1.1 73.3
2021427 60.5 27.0 0.1 87.5 20.1 0.1 6.9 67.4 12.8 1.2 0.0 24.0 12.8 0.3 -1.6 1.2 73.3 38.2 0.1 111.5 32,9 0.2 5.3 78.6
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